
  

 
 
File:  B/05/02/01 
 
Report 08.405 
 
Council 
 
Minute extract from meeting held on 30 June 2008 

 
Wholesale water levy 2008/09 and end of year adjustment levy 2007/08 

Resolved  
 
That the Council: 

 
(1) Approves: 
 
• Pursuant to section 91 of the Wellington Regional Water Board Act 1972, the wholesale water contributions 

payable by constituent authorities for 2008/09 be as follows: 

2008/09 Levy 
$ (GST inclusive) 

 
Hutt City Council 6,721,702 
Porirua City Council 3,035,334 
Upper Hutt City Council 2,430,601 
Wellington City Council 14,204,601 
 
Total  26,392,238 
 
• The end of year adjustment levies for 2007/08 be as follows: 

  2007/08 Adjustments 
  $ (GST inclusive) 
 
Hutt City Council 198,503  Debit 
Porirua City Council 92,045 Debit 
Upper Hutt City Council 12,899 Debit 
Wellington City Council (303,447) Credit 
 
• Settlement takes place on 21 July 2008 



(2) Approves the Council resolution being forwarded to each of the city councils under 
the Common Seal of the Wellington Regional Council 

 


